
 

Fall 2021  
Updated volunteer guidelines for funding requests: 
 
Troy High Athletic Boosters Purpose: 
 
We are a volunteer organization made up of parents and friends of THS student-athletes who have an interest in 
supporting and improving the varsity sports programs through the Troy High School athletic department.  Our 
goals are simple: Have fun, support our kids, improve the student-athlete experience, promote school spirit, and 
raise money through a variety of fundraising activities.​ 
 
To that end, the Athletic Boosters have provided funding of over $60,000 over the last 5 years to 
student-athletes and their varsity sports programs. However, the Boosters can’t function or support 
student-athletes and sports programs at Troy High without a vast group of volunteers.  
 
To secure the future growth of the THAB and support for Troy High student-athletes we have updated 
our volunteer guidelines.  
 

1)​ Varsity Sport Programs are able to apply for funding requests, we do not do funding requests 
for club sports.​
 

2)​ In order for any of the program’s funding requests to be considered the program needs to have 
representation at our monthly meetings. We will not be able to grant funding requests 
without participation in the program. We will need two volunteers: 

a)​ One team parent who will work in tandem with the coach  - communicating with the 
parents in the program ( preferably an upperclassmen parent) ​
 

b)​ Parent liaison (preferably an underclassmen parent) that will attend the meeting.  The 
parent liaison can be the same person or this role could rotate within the program to get 
others involved.  
 

3)​ At least one parent of each student-athlete is requested to volunteer for at least one event in 
the concession stand during the year. We do not want a parent to miss their own child’s game 
and suggest volunteering during a different sport, or level, i.e.- Varsity, JV, Freshmen.  Many of 
us who volunteer with THAB also suggest volunteering in your athlete’s “off-season” at Troy 
High School. 

 
There is natural attrition due to graduation; the pandemic has added to our challenges, reducing our 
current board to a less than ideal amount of volunteers. In addition, there are other volunteer 
opportunities available to people besides working at the concession stand.  We will need people to 
purchase items for the concession stand, help with updating the Sign-Up Genius, helping with social 
media posts (Facebook & Twitter), and other opportunities that arise in the school year.   
 
 

WE ARE TC! 



 

 
 
 

Fall Varsity​
Sports Team 

Coach Information ​
(name & email) 

Upperclassmen Parent ​
(name and email) 

Football 
 
 

Chris Frasier 
cfrasier@troy.k12.mi.us 

Lynn Piraino - 
Pirainl@yahoo.com 

Boys’ Soccer 
 

Jim Stachura 
smcallamerican21@yahoo.com 

John Worrell-- 
worrellj2@gmail.com 

Boys’ Cross Country 
 

Mike Reimann 
mjreimann@troy.k12.mi.us 

Scott Courtney 
scott.courtney007@gmail.com 

Boys’ Tennis 
 

Brian Miska 
bmiska17@yahoo.com 

 

Girls’ Volleyball 
 

Tom Vigilant 
tvigilant@aol.com 

Jen Van Buehler - 
JENVANBUHLER@YAHOO.COM  

Girls’ Cross Country 
 

Mike Messina 
mmessina@troy.k12.mi.us 

Stephanie Giorio 
tanner_stephanie@yahoo.com 

Sideline Cheer 
 

Sam Mularski 
samanthamularski@gmail.com 

Cheryl Houpt -  
Clhoupt@yahoo.com 
Jill Bjelica -  
Jbjelica@troy.k12.mi.us 

Girls’ Swimming Eric Schuman 
eric.schuman13@gmail.com 

Anjali Gupta - 
anjaligupta1813@gmail.com 

Girls’ Golf 
 

John Getzan 
getzan007@comcast.net 

Ted Hayden - 
HAYDENTP44@GMAIL.COM 
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Winter Varsity​
Sports Team 

Coach Information ​
(name & email) 

Upperclassmen Parent ​
(name and email) 

Boys Basketball Gary Fralick 
fralick3541@yahoo.com 

 

Girls Basketball Julius Porter 
coachporter247@gmail.com 

 

Boys Swim Kyle Larson 
klarson@troy.k12.mi.us 

 

Competitive Cheer Sam Mularski 
samanthamularski@gmail.com 

 

Wrestling Marc Bullock 
mbullock@mysaaf.com 

 

Hockey Jason Messer 
mess103@yahoo.com 

 

Ski Tom Lining 
tlining@icloud.com 

Jay Greenwood 
wgreenwo@yahoo.com 

Bowling Josh Criscenti 
criscentij@gmail.com 

 

Synchronized 
Swim 

Lori Uchwal 
synchrocoachlori@yahoo.com 
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Spring Varsity​
Sports Team 

Coach Information ​
(name & email) 

Upperclassmen Parent ​
(name and email) 

Softball Laura Guzman 
laurabguzman@gmail.com 

Chris Venable 
chris.venable@gmail.com 

Baseball Joe D’Orazio 
jdorazio@troy.k12.mi.us 

Dave Crockett 
dcrockett333@gmail.com 
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